The Corporation of the City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2021-84

A By-Law to Amend By-Law No. 2002-133 (Being a By-Law to Confirm the Roads and Streets Maintained by the City of North Bay)

Whereas Section 31(2) of the *Municipal Act, S.O.* 2001, as amended, authorizes a Municipality to pass a By-Law to establish a highway;

And Whereas by Resolution No. 2021-368 passed by Council on September 21, 2021, the dedication of Block 6, 36M-669 as a public street was accepted.

Now, therefore, the Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

By-Law 2002-133 is hereby amended by adding the attached Schedule "H."
This By-Law comes in effect upon being passed.

Read a First Time in Open Council the 21st Day of September, 2021.

Read a Second Time in Open Council the 21st Day of September, 2021.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Passed this 21st Day of September, 2021.

Mayor Allan McDonald	City Clerk Karen McIsaac

This is Schedule "H" to By-Law No. 2018-56 of The Corporation of the City of North Bay

1. Silver Maple Lane – Road Allowance

Designated as Block 6, Plan 36M-669

All in the City of North Bay District of Nipissing